

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).26472/2012

SATHI SATYANARAYANA & ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MANDILA RAMANA & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

Date: 09/09/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Vadrevu Pattabhiram,adv.  
Mr. Rabin Majumder,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Ram Lal Roy,adv.  
Mrs. Anjani Aiyagari,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Ld.counsel for the petitioner submits that the details furnished by the Ld.counsel for the contesting respondent regarding the deceased respondent are not complete and the date of death of the deceased respondent Nos. 3 and 5 is not furnished. Ld.counsel for respondent offers to furnish the complete details within four weeks as a last chance. Thereupon Ld.counsel for the petitioner may take steps to bring the Lrs. on record.

List the matter on 18.11.2013.

| | | (Sunil Thomas) |  
| | | Registrar |