

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K. HANJURA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).26472/2012

SATHI SATYANARAYANA &amp; ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MANDILA RAMANA &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

Date: 06/05/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vadrevu Pattabhi Ram,Adv.  
Mr. Rabin Majumder,Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Ram Lal Roy,Av.  
Mrs. Anjani Aiyagari,Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The Learned counsel for the petitioners and the learned counsel for the respondent Nos. 1, 2 4 and 6 are present.

The Learned counsel for the appearing respondents seek and are given six weeks' time for filing the counter affidavit. The learned counsel for the appearing respondents shall provide the details of the death of the Respondent Nos. 3 and 5 alongwith the death certificates to the learned counsel for the petitioners within a period of two weeks whereafter he shall file an application to bring on record their legal representatives.

List again on 27.8.2014.

(M.K. Hanjura)  
Registrar