

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A....., I.A....., I.A..... in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No. 26472/2012

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 05/08/2011 in SAMP No. 961/2011,05/08/2011 in SA (SR) No. 13263/2011 passed by the High Court of A.P. at Hyderabad)

SATHI SATYANARAYANA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MANDILA RAMANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For substitution and condonation of delay in filing substitution application and exemption from filing O.T. and office report)

Date : 23/09/2015 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vadrevu Pattabhi Ram, Adv.
Mr. Rabin Majumder, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. M.V. Rama, Adv.
Mrs. Anjani Aiyagari, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Applications for condonation of delay in filing substitution application and setting aside abatement are allowed.

Applications for substitution to bring on record LRs. of deceased respondent no.3 and 5 are allowed.

Amended cause title be filed accordingly.

(Sweta Dhyani)
Sr. P.A.

(Tapan Kumar Chakraborty)
Court Master