

ITEM NO.7

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION XIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M V RAMESH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 26472/2012

SATHI SATYANARAYANA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MANDILA RAMANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with interim relief and office report)

Date : 27/10/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Vadrevu Pattabhiram,Adv.
Mr. Rabin Majumder,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mrs. Anjani Aiyagari,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The respondent Nos.1,2,3(a) to 3(d), 4 & 6 shall be at liberty to file the counter affidavit within a period of four weeks.

Ld.counsel for the petitioners shall within a week's time file the spare copies of the petition, whereafter notice shall be issued to the unserved respondent Nos.5(a) and 5(b) with utmost dispatch.

List the matter again on 27.11.2015.

(M V RAMESH)
Registrar

SB