

**REGISTRAR COURT NO. 2**

LISTED ON : 28.02.2017

ITEM NO. : 06

**SECTION XII A**  
**IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA**  
**CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) NO. 26472 of 2012**

WITH  
**PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF**

SATHI SATYANARAYANA & ANR.

...PETITIONERS

-VERSUS-

MANDILA RAMANA & ORS.

...RESPONDENTS

**OFFICE REPORT**

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the Registrar's Court on 19<sup>th</sup> January, 2017, when the the following Order was passed :-

“As per tracking report, notice sent to the respondent No.5(a) has been received back undelivered and about the respondent No.5(b) the postal remarks shows that “Insufficient Address”. Hence, Ld.counsel for the petitioner shall file the fresh particulars of the above said respondents within a period of four weeks and he shall also take fresh steps for the service of notice to them within the same period.

List the matter again on 28.02.2017.”

It is submitted that Counsel for the Petitioner has neither filed fresh particulars of Respondent Nos. 5(a) & 5(b) nor taken fresh steps for the service of notice to them so far.

It is further submitted that there are six Respondents in the matter. Ms. Anjani Aiyagari, Advocate has filed Vakalatnama/Appearance on behalf of Respondent Nos. 1, 2, 3(a) to 3 (d), 4 & 6 but no counter affidavit has been filed so far.

Service is not complete on Respondent Nos. 5 (a) & 5(b)

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Ld. Registrar Court with this office report.

Dated this, the 27<sup>th</sup> day of February, 2017.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:-

1. Mr. Rabin Majumdar, Advocate. Ch.91.

2. Mrs. Anjani Aiyagari, Advocate. Ch.42.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR